

batak

INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS

START

CHICKEN AND GOOSE LIVER PÂTÉ

Ingredients: chicken and goose liver pâté (0.07 kg) (chicken liver 53 %, **whipping cream**, **butter**, onion, truffle sauce (mushrooms (*Agaricus bisporus*), sunflower oil, black truffle, olives, salt, garlic, parsley, flavoring), cognac (contains alcohol), salt, sugar, goose liver 1,3 %, gelatin, sunflower oil, and extra virgin olive oil with white truffle aroma), **onion jam** (0.05 kg), **focaccina** (0.175 kg) (**wheat flour**, sourdough starter, **whole wheat flour**, **sesame**, sunflower and flax seeds, olive oil, salt; may contain **nuts**), affila cress (0.001 kg)

ADDITIVES: E150a, E150c, E150d, E307, E341, E407, E412, E415

Allergens: milk, **gluten (wheat)**, **sesame**, **sulfites**. May contain traces of nuts.

CRACKLING PÂTÉ

Ingredients: crackling pâté (0.08 kg) (pig fat, onion, **milk**, salt), **pickled vegetables** (0.1 kg) (vegetables in variable proportions; cucumbers, cauliflower, peppers, cabbage, onions, carrots, green tomatoes, water, vinegar, sugar, salt), **focaccina** (0.175 kg) (**wheat flour**, sourdough starter, whole **wheat flour**, **sesame seeds**, sunflower and flax seeds, olive oil, salt; may contain **nuts**), pea sprouts (0.001 kg)

ADITIVI: E224, E202, E211

Allergens: milk, **gluten (wheat)**, **sesame**, **sulfites**. May contain traces of nuts.

BEEF TARTARE

Ingredients: minced beef sirloin (0.08 kg), **beef sauce** (0.02 kg) (water, **mayonnaise**, ketchup, **mustard**, garlic, capers, pickles, white pepper, **anchovies**, cognac (contains alcohol), onion, sugar, tabasco, **worchester sauce**), **burger sauce** (0.02 kg) (**mayonnaise**, ketchup, sour **cream**, **mustard**, **worchester sauce**, **BBQ honig**), **butter** (0.016 kg), **focaccina** (0.175 kg) (**wheat flour**, sourdough starter, **whole wheat flour**, **sesame**, sunflower and flax seeds, olive oil, salt; may contain **nuts**), pepper drops, affila cress (0.001 kg)

ADDITIVES: E101, E150a, E150c, E200, E202, E211, E250, E262, E300, E330, E341, E334, E412, E621, E635

Allergens: **mustard**, **eggs**, **fish (anchovies)**, **gluten (wheat, barley)**, **milk**, **sesame**. May contain traces of nuts.

SALMON TARTARE

Ingredients: diced **salmon** (0.10 kg), citrus emulsion (0.015 kg) (concentrated mandarin, lime and yuzu, olive oil, salt), **focaccina** (0.175 kg) (**wheat flour**, sourdough starter, **whole wheat flour**, **sesame**, sunflower and flax seeds, olive oil, salt; may contain **nuts**), pomegranate (0.03 kg), **soy pearls** (0.006 kg) (contains **sulfites**), **crostini** (0.001 kg), pepper, avocado (0.05 kg)

ADDITIVES: E202, E300, E330, E401, E460, E472e, E509

Allergens: **fish**, **gluten (wheat)**, **milk**, **sesame**, **sulfites**, **soy**. May contain traces of nuts.

SPREADS

Ingredients: minced beef (0.20 kg), salt, **flatbread** (0.16 kg), onion (0.05 kg), batak mix salad (0.003 kg), sunflower oil (0.005 L)

ADDITIVES: E300, E453, E621, E627, E635

Allergens: **gluten (wheat)**, **celery**. May contain traces of soy and sesame.

The dish portions are expressed in gross weight before processing.

***Due to cross-contamination - preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! ***

BURRATA

Ingredients: *burrata* (0.125 kg) (**milk**, salt, rennet, **cream**, milk starter), batak mix salad (0.035 kg), semi-dried cherry tomatoes in oil (0.04 kg), **pesto rosso** (0.01 kg) (sunflower oil, tomato concentrate, water, **cashews**, sun-dried tomatoes 5%, **Grana Padano cheese**, basil, pecorino **cheese**, salt, garlic, hot chili peppers), **balsamic pearls** (contains **sulfites**) (0.006 kg), olive oil (0.004 L), batak mix salad (0.035 kg), fresh basil

ADDITIVES: E150d, E330, E1105 (**eggs**)

Allergens: milk, nuts (**cashews**), **sulfites**. May contain traces of eggs.

CRISPY MOZZARELLA

Ingredients: *mozzarella fior di late* (0.1 kg) (**milk**, rennet, salt), yellow tomatoes coulis (0.1 kg) (yellow tomatoes puree, dried cherry tomatoes, muscovado, **seasoning** (contains **celery**), salt, viscofix, chilly, thyme), **panko breadcrumbs** (0.025 kg) (**wheat flour**, yeast, salt, palm oil, glucose, raising agent (**wheat flour**, **barley flour**, seaweed powder, **soy** proteins)), **batter mix** (0.03 kg) (**wheat flour**, corn starch, potato starch, salt), **wheat flour** (0.012 kg), semi dried cherry tomatoes (0.02 kg), fresh basil (0.002 kg), batak mix salad (0.001 kg), *affila cress* (0.001 kg)

ADDITIVES: E101, E300, E330, E341, E412, E415, E450, E500, E621, E635

Allergens: milk, **celery**, **gluten (wheat, barley)**, **soy**

BREADED OYSTER MUSHROOMS

Ingredients: oyster mushrooms (0.2 kg), **batter mix** (0.02 kg) (**wheat flour**, corn starch, potato starch, salt), **panko breadcrumbs** (0.03 kg) (**wheat flour**, yeast, salt, palm oil, glucose, raising agent (**wheat flour**, **barley flour**, seaweed powder, **soy** proteins)), salt (0.002 kg), *affila cress* (0.002 kg), tartar sauce (0.045 kg)

ADDITIVES: E202, E300, E330, E385, E412, E415, E450, E500

Allergens: **gluten (wheat, barley)**, **soy**, **eggs**, **mustard**

SOUPS

TOMATO SOUP

Ingredients: **tomato soup** (0.35 L) (peeled tomatoes, onion, carrot, salt, sugar, **celery**, tomato paste, sunflower oil), **croutons** (0.005 kg) (**wheat flour**, palm fat, salt, yeast, sugar), basil (0.001 kg)

ADDITIVES: E330

Allergens: **celery**, **gluten (wheat)**. May contain traces of milk.

BEEF SOUP

Ingredients: **beef soup** (0.35 L) (beef bones), carrot, beef soup mix, **celery**, onion, salt, **seasoning** (contains **celery**), onion, carrot), **noodles** (0.015 kg), parsley, carrot (0.017 kg)

ADDITIVES: E101, E621, E627, E631, E635

Allergens: **celery**, **eggs**, **gluten (wheat)**

PUMPKIN SOUP

Ingredients: **pumpkin soup** (0.33 L) (pumpkin, onion, carrot, **celery**, salt, pepper, ginger, potato starch), pumpkin seeds (10 pieces), **cooking cream** (0.007 L) (**cream** with 20 % milk fat, modified corn starch), pumpkin seed oil (0.007 L)

ADDITIVES: E339, E407, E415, E472e

Allergens: **celery**, **milk**

SWEET POTATO AND CARROT SOUP

Ingredients: **sweet potato and carrot soup** (0.33 L) (water, sweet potato, carrot, onion, sunflower oil, salt, **beef stock** (contains **wheat**, **barley**, **celery**), muscovado sugar, starch, turmeric, white pepper, cumin), **cooking cream** (0.007 L), fried bacon (0.008 kg), **cracker** (0.009 kg) (**wheat flour**, water, whole grain **rye flour**, whole grain **wheat flour**, flaxseed, **sesame**, honey, salt, cumin, yeast), *affila cress* (0.001 kg)

ADDITIVES: E250, E339, E407, E415, E472e, E621, E627, E631

Allergens: **gluten (wheat, barley, rye)**, **celery**, **milk**, **sesame**. May contain traces of nuts.

The dish portions are expressed in gross weight before processing.

***Due to cross-contamination - preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! ***

MUSHROOM SOUP

Ingredients: mushroom soup (0.33 L) (onion, mushroom mix (oyster mushrooms, velvet shank, shiitake, *Agaricus bitorquis*), porcini, champignons, salt, pepper, thyme, sunflower oil, starch, **vegetable broth** (contains **celery**)), **cooking cream** (0.006 L) (**cream** with 20 % milk fat, modified corn starch), parsley (0.002 kg)

ADDITIVES: E150a, E339, E407, E415, E472e, E621, E631

Allergens: celery, milk

ASPARAGUS SOUP

Ingredients: asparagus soup (0.33 L) (asparagus, leek, zucchini, **vegetable broth** (contains **celery**), thyme, salt, starch, pepper, gemuse willy, sunflower oil), **cooking cream** (0.002 L) (**cream** with 20 % milk fat, modified corn starch), vegetable chips (0.002 kg), affila cress (0.001 kg)

ADDITIVES: E150a, E307, E339, E341, E407, E415, E472e, E621, E631

Allergens: celery, milk

SMALL HOT DISHES

BREADED PEPPERS STUFFED WITH CHEESE SELECTION

Ingredients: red pepper (0.2 kg), **wheat flour** (0.03 kg), **batter mix** (0.03 kg) (**wheat** flour, corn starch, potato starch, salt), **panko breadcrumbs** (0.05 kg) (**wheat** flour, yeast, salt, palm oil, glucose, raising agent (**wheat flour**, **barley flour**, seaweed powder, **soy** proteins)), **cheddar** (0.039 kg) (**cheddar cheese** (51%), **cheese**, skimmed milk, **butter**, **skimmed milk powder**, **milk protein**, **whey powder**, salt, sunflower lecithin), **cheese** (0.01 kg) (**milk**, salt, starter culture, rennet), **Grana Padano** (0.01 kg) (**milk**, salt, **whey**), **ricotta** (0.05 kg) (**whey**, **milk**, salt), sunflower oil (0.1 L), batak mix salad (0.015 kg), **tartar sauce** (0.045 kg)

ADDITIVES: E160a, E160c, E200, E202, E270, E300, E330, E331, E339, E385, E412, E415, E450, E500, E509, E1105 (eggs)

Allergens: gluten (wheat, barley), eggs, milk, mustard, soy

BATAK SALADS

SALMON SALAD

Ingredients: diced salmon (0.15 kg), apple (0.03 kg), **celery** stalk (0.01 kg), pomegranate (0.02 kg), batak mix salad (0.08 kg), **power mix** (0.03 kg) (sunflower seeds, **oats**, pumpkin seeds, **sesame**, flax seeds, **tahini** paste, sugar cane syrup, **almond**, **cashews**, salt), **homemade white sauce with lemon** (0.06 kg) (**mayonnaise**, **sour cream**, **lemon juice**, salt, white pepper)

ADDITIVES: E200, E224, E334

Allergens: fish, celery, milk, eggs, mustard, sulfites, gluten (oats), sesame, nuts (almonds, cashews). May contain traces of peanuts and soy.

CHICKEN SALAD

Ingredients: chicken breasts (0.18 kg), apple (0.03 kg), **celery** stalk (0.01 kg), pomegranate (0.02 kg), batak mix salad (0.08 kg), **power mix** (0.03 kg) (sunflower seeds, **oats**, pumpkin seeds, **sesame**, flax seeds, **tahini** paste, sugar cane syrup, **almond**, **cashews**, salt), **aceto-lemon sauce** (0.05 kg) (balsamic aceto, olive oil, lemon juice, granulated sugar, salt; contains **sulfites**), semi-dried cherry tomatoes (0.05 kg)

ADITIVI: E224, E330

Allergens: celery, gluten (oats), sesame, nuts (almonds, cashews), sulfites

GREEK SALAD

Ingredients: cucumber (0.11 kg), cherry tomatoes (0.08 kg), pitted black olives (0.03 kg), purple onion (0.03 kg), lemon juice (0.006 L), olive oil (0.02 L), oregano (0.001 kg), **soft full-fat cheese** (0.06 kg) (pasteurized ultrafiltered **milk**, salt, rennet, starter culture)

ADDITIVES: E579

Allergens: milk

The dish portions are expressed in gross weight before processing.

***Due to cross-contamination - preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! ***

QUINOA SALAD

Ingredients: boiled quinoa (0.1 kg), avocado (0.5 pcs; 0.15 kg), apple (0.03 kg), **celery** stalk (0.01 kg), pomegranate (0.02 kg), batak mix salad (0.08 kg), **power mix** (0.03 kg) (sunflower seeds, **oats**, pumpkin seeds, **sesame**, flax seeds, **tahini** paste, sugar cane syrup, **almond**, **cashews**, salt), **homemade white sauce with lemon** (0.06 kg) (**mayonnaise**, **sour cream**, **lemon juice**, salt, white pepper), lime (1 slice; 0.03 kg)

ADDITIVES: E200, E224, E334

Allergens: **celery, milk, eggs, mustard, sulfites, gluten (oats), sesame, nuts (almonds, cashews).** May contain traces of **peanuts and soy.**

SIDES

FLATBREAD

Ingredients: **flatbread** (0.19 kg) (**wheat** flour, water, vegetable oil, yeast, salt, **wheat** sourdough, **gluten**, enzymes), salt, sunflower oil (0.002 L), **beef stock** (0.01 L) (iodized salt, flavorings (contains **wheat, celery**), maltodextrin, palm fat, sugar, beef extract, salt, **barley** malt extract, turmeric)

ADDITIVES: E300, E621, E627, E631

Allergens: **gluten (wheat, barley), celery.** May contain traces of **soy and sesame.**

BRIOCHE with potato

Ingredients: **wheat** flour, **soy** flour, **butter**, yeast, salt, sugar, **sesame**, **eggs**, butter flavor, enzymes

Allergens: **gluten (wheat), soy, milk, sesame, eggs**

Average net weight: 100 g

FOCACCINA

Ingredients: **wheat flour**, sourdough starter, **whole wheat flour**, **sesame**, sunflower and flax seeds, olive oil, salt

Allergens: **gluten (wheat), sesame.** May contain **nuts.**

Average net weight: 175 g

GRILLED VEGETABLES

Ingredients: mushrooms (0.1 kg), zucchini (0.125 kg), pepper (0.125 kg), salt, sunflower oil (0,01 L)

GRILLED MUSHROOMS

Ingredients: mushrooms (0.27 kg), sunflower oil (0.06 L), salt

HOMEMADE POTATO WITH MELTED CHEESE AND CRISPY BACON

Ingredients: homemade potatoes (0.25 kg), fried bacon (0.03 kg), salt, **cheese sauce** (0.1 kg) (**cheddar**, **cream**)

ADDITIVES: E160a, E160c, E200, E250, E270, E331, E339, E407, E415, E472e

Allergens: **milk**

POTATOE WEDGES

Ingredients: potatoes (0.30 kg), salt

FRENCH FRIES

Ingredients: *pommes frites* (0.30 kg), sunflower oil, salt

SWISS CHARD WITH POTATOES

Ingredients: boiled potato (0.15 kg), swiss chard (0.2 kg), olive oil with garlic (0.004 kg), salt

The dish portions are expressed in gross weight before processing.

****Due to cross-contamination - preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! ****

BAKED BEANS

Ingredients: baked beans (0.35 kg) (beans, ajvar, onion, bacon, carrot, pepper, salt, **seasoning** (contains **celery**), sunflower oil, sweet paprika, chili)

ADDITIVES: E101, E250, E621, E635

Allergens: **celery**

MASHED POTATOES

Ingredients: mashed potatoes (0.24 kg), milk (0.08 L), salt

ADDITIVES: /

Allergens: **milk**

MASHED POTATOES WITH BACON AND ONION

Ingredients: mashed potatoes (0.24 kg), sautéed onion (0.05 kg), milk (0.1 L), fried bacon (0.008 kg), salt

ADDITIVES: E250

Allergens: **milk**

ASPARAGUS

Ingredients: fresh asparagus (0.25 kg), olive oil (0.004 L), salt (0.002 kg)

SWEET POTATO FRIES

Ingredients: sweet potato (0.25 kg), sunflower oil, salt

ADDITIVES: E100, E160c, E415, E450, E500

BAKED PEPPER IN CREAM SAUCE

Ingredients: roasted pickled pepper (0.2 kg), **sour cream** (0.13 kg) (cream with 20 % milk fat, starter culture), **Grana Padano cheese** (0.013 kg) (milk, salt, **whey**), garlic (0.001 kg), salt, parsley (0.001 kg), sunflower oil (0.005 L)

ADDITIVES: E1105 (**eggs**)

Allergens: **milk. May contain traces of eggs.**

GRILLED PEPPERS

Ingredients: chili peppers (0.12 kg), fleur de sel (0.02 kg), sunflower oil (0.006 L), batak mix salad (0.005 kg)

MAIN COURSES

STUFFED PEPPERS WITH MASHED POTATOES

Ingredients: stuffed peppers (0.32 kg) (peppers, minced beef front quarter BK, pork shoulder, stewed onion, rice, salt, smoked peppers, **vegetable mix (celery)**, garlic granules, pepper), tomato sauce (0.33 L) (**peeled tomatoes**, water, onion, olive oil, sugar, table salt, starch, pepper, **mashed potatoes** (0.24 kg), **milk** (0.10 L), fine salt 80.002 kg), chopped parsley (0.0001 kg)

ADDITIVES: riboflavin E101, citric acid E330, monosodium glutamate E621, Disodium 5'-ribonucleotides E635

Allergens: **milk and dairy products, celery**

MEATBALLS IN NAPOLETANA SAUCE

Ingredients: meatballs (0.2 kg) in napoletana sauce (0.27 L) (water, boneless minced beef forequarter (38.5 %), peeled tomatoes, onion, salt, beef tallow, rice, olive oil, sugar, smoked paprika, garlic granules, pepper, starch, basil, chili powder), **grana padano cheese** (0.02 kg), basil (2 leaves), **mashed potatoes** (0.34 kg), fine salt (0.002 kg)

ADDITIVES: E330

Allergens: **milk. May contain traces of celery.**

The dish portions are expressed in gross weight before processing.

****Due to cross-contamination - preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! ****

PORK KNUCKLE WITH SAUERKRAUT AND MASHED POTATOES

Ingredients: pork knuckle (0.32 – 0.35 kg), **sauerkraut/cabbage** (0.25 kg) (sauerkraut, salt, sugar, bacon, ground paprika, sunflower oil, **beef stock** (contains **wheat, barley, celery**), starch), **mashed potatoes** (0.14 kg), **milk** (0.03 L), fried pancetta (0.005 kg), sautéed onion (0.03 kg), salt

ADDITIVES: E250, E301, E330, E450, E451, E621, E627, E631

Allergens: milk, celery, gluten (wheat, barley)

ČOBANAC STEW / SHEPARD'S STEW

Ingredients: stew (0.5 L) (beef rump, pork rump, onion, paprika, **red wine** (contains **sulfites**), sunflower oil, tomato puree, **seasoning** (contains **celery**), salt, smoked paprika, chili, cumin), **flatbread** (1/2 piece), **dumplings** (0.08 kg), parsley (0.002 kg), sunflower oil (0.03 L)

ADDITIVES: E101, E300, E353, E621, E627, E631, E635

Allergens: gluten (wheat), eggs, sulfites, celery. May contain traces of soy and sesame.

ZAGREB SCHNITZEL

Ingredients: zagreb schnitzel (0.26 kg) (chicken fillet stuffed with **cheese** 15.4 % (pasteurized **milk**, salt, starter culture, rennet) and ham 13.5 % (pork, water, starch, salt, sucrose, dextrose, natural flavors) (1 piece), **wheat flour** (0.03 kg), **panko breadcrumbs** (0.05 kg) (**wheat** flour, yeast, salt, palm oil, glucose, raising agent (**wheat flour, barley flour, seaweed powder, soy** proteins)), **batter mix** (0.03 kg) (**wheat** flour, corn starch, potato starch, salt), lemon (0.03 kg), batak mix salad (0.01 kg), salt, sunflower oil (0.05 L)

ADDITIVES: E160b, E250, E300, E301, E407, E450, E451, E500, E509

Allergens: milk, gluten (wheat, barley), soy. May contain traces of eggs.

BATAK BURGER

Ingredients: beef burger (0.18 kg), **brioche** (0.1 kg), **burger sauce** (0.05 kg) (**mayonnaise**, ketchup, **sour cream, mustard, worchester sauce, bbq honig**), batak mix salad (0.04 kg), bacon (0.03 kg), **cheddar cheese** (0.026 kg) (**cheddar cheese** (51%), **cheese**, skimmed **milk, butter, skimmed milk powder, milk protein, whey powder**, salt, sunflower lecithin), tomato (0.05 kg), sunflower oil (0.003 L)

ADDITIVES: E150a, E150c, E160a, E160c, E200, E202, E211, E250, E262, E270, E331, E339, E334, E341, E412, E415, E472e

Allergens: gluten (wheat), eggs, mustard, milk, sesame, soy

ROASTED VEAL WITH MASHED POTATOES

Ingredients: roasted veal (0.22 kg) (veal shoulder, onion, carrot, salt, sunflower oil, garlic granules, **seasoning** (contains **celery**), starch, **dark soy sauce, beef stock** (contains **wheat, barley, celery**)), spring onion (0.005 kg)

ADDITIVES: E101, E150a, E150c E621, E627, E631, E635

Allergens: celery, soy, gluten (wheat, barley)

WINTER PLATTER

Ingredients: garlic sausage (2x0,15 kg), pork knuckle (0.32 – 0.35 kg), **stuffed cabbage rolls** (0.3 – 0.35 kg), **sauerkraut/cabbage** (0.25 kg) (sauerkraut, bacon, sunflower oil, onion, salt, sugar, potato starch, **beef stock** (contains **wheat, barley, celery**), pepper, smoked ground paprika, bay leaf), homemade potatoes (0.25 kg), **mustard** (0.045 kg), fried bacon (0.005 kg)

ADDITIVES: E101, E150a, E202, E250, E415, E621, E627, E631, E635

Allergens: mustard, gluten (wheat, barley), celery

STUFFED CABAGE ROLLS (SARMA)

Ingredients: **stuffed cabbage rolls** (0.3 – 0.35 kg) (sauerkraut/cabbage, ground beef, minced pork loin, rice, onion, bacon, salt, tomato puree, **wheat flour, beef stock** (contains **wheat, barley, celery**), bay leaf, **seasoning** (contains **celery**), sweet paprika, garlic, pepper, sunflower oil), **mashed potatoes** (0.15 kg), **milk** (0.03 L), salt (0.002 kg), parsley (0.0001 kg)

ADDITIVES: E101, E202, E250, E621, E627, E631, E635

The dish portions are expressed in gross weight before processing.

****Due to cross-contamination - preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! ****

Allergens: gluten (wheat, barley), celery, milk

SALMON FILLET

Ingredients: salmon fillet (0.19 kg), olive oil (0.02 L), salt, lemon (0.03 kg), garlic (0.002 kg), batak mix salad (0.002 kg)

Allergens: fish

SEA BASS FILLET

Ingredients: sea bass fillet (0.2 kg), olive oil (0.02 L), salt, lemon (0.03 kg), batak mix salad (0.002 kg), garlic

Allergens: fish

SALADS

BATAK MIX SALAD

Ingredients: mix of baby leaf salads, arugula and iceberg salad in variable proportions (0.06 kg), dressing (oil, vinegar, water, salt)

“ŠOPSKA” SALAD

Ingredients: tomatoes (0.06 kg), **cheese** (0.045 kg), cucumbers (0.04 kg), peppers (0.025 kg), onions (0.02 kg)

ADDITIVES: E509

Allergens: milk. May contain traces of eggs.

TOMATOES

Ingredients: tomatoes (0.18 kg), dressing (oil, vinegar, water, salt)

CUCUMBER SALAD

Ingredients: cucumbers (0.17 kg), dressing (sunflower oil, vinegar, water, salt)

ROASTED RED PEPPERS

Ingredients: red peppers (0.20 kg), garlic, sunflower oil

CABBAGE

Ingredients: fresh cabbage (0.18 kg), dressing (sunflower oil, vinegar, water, salt)

SEASONAL SALAD

Ingredients: Cabbage (0.06 kg), tomatoes (0.06 kg), cucumbers (0.03 kg), batak mix salad (0.022 kg), dressing (sunflower oil, vinegar, water, salt)

CHERRY TOMATOES

Ingredients: cherry tomatoes (0.20 kg)

COLESLAW SALAD

Ingredients: celery (0.04 kg), carrots (0.03 kg), cabbage (0.04 kg), red cabbage (0.04 kg), apple (0.03 kg), dressing (0.09 kg) (**mustard, sour cream, mayonnaise**, lemon juice, salt, pepper)

ADDITIVES: E150a, E200, E202, E334, E415, E412, E385

Allergens: celery, mustard, milk, eggs

PICKLED VEGETABLES (TURŠIJA)

Ingredients: pickled vegetables (0.2 kg) (cucumber; cauliflower; pepper; cabbage; onion; carrot; green tomatoe; in variable proportions, water, vinegar, sugar, salt)

ADITIVI: E224, E202, E211

Allergens: sulfites

The dish portions are expressed in gross weight before processing.

****Due to cross-contamination - preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! ****

BBQ WINGS

Ingredients: chicken wings (0.45 kg) (chicken wings, salt, mixed spices (salt, sugar, dextrose, dried apple powder, spice extracts, hydrolyzed proteins, smoke flavor)), **BBQ sauce** (0.145 L), affila cress (0.001 kg), sunflower oil (0.005 L), **butter mix** (0.01 kg) (**wheat flour**, corn starch, potato starch, salt)

ADDITIVES: E202, E211, E415, E450, E500

Allergens: gluten (wheat). May contain traces of celery.

BBQ RIBS

Ingredients: pork ribs (0.5 kg) (pork ribs, salt, pepper, sweet paprika, garlic, sugar), **BBQ sauce** (0.145 L), affila cress (0.001 kg), batak mix salad (0.002 kg), sunflower oil (0.005 L)

ADDITIVES: E202, E211, E415

Allergens: May contain traces of celery.

ĆEVAPI

Ingredients: minced beef ćevapi (0.35 kg) (beef forequarter, beef tallow, salt, sunflower oil), batak mix salad (0.003 kg), onion (0.03 kg)

ADDITIVES: E300, E341, E450

ĆEVAPI WITH CHEESE

Ingredients: minced beef ćevapi with **cheese 12.3 %** (0.35 kg) (beef forequarter, beef tallow, **edam cheese** (pasteurized milk, salt, starter culture, rennet), salt, sunflower oil), batak mix salad (0.003 kg), onion (0.03 kg)

ADDITIVES: E160b, E300, E341, E450, E509

Allergens: milk. May contain traces of eggs.

CHICKEN ĆEVAPI WITH CHEESE

Ingredients: minced chicken ćevapi with **cheese 12.3 %** (0.35 kg) (chicken thigh and drumstick, chicken fillet, beef tallow, **edam cheese** (pasteurized milk, salt, starter culture, rennet), salt, pepper, sunflower oil), batak mix salad (0.003 kg), onion (0.03 kg)

ADDITIVES: E101, E160b, E300, E341, E450, E509, E621, E635

Allergens: milk. May contain traces of eggs.

ĆEVAP TRIS

Ingredients: chicken ćevapi with **cheese** (0.105 kg), beef ćevapi with **cheese** (0.105 kg), beef ćevapi (0.105 kg), batak mix salad (0.003 kg), onion (0.03 kg)

ADDITIVES: E101, E160b, E300, E341, E450, E509, E621, E635

Allergens: milk. May contain traces of eggs.

ĆEVAPI IN KAJMAK SAUCE

Ingredients: beef ćevapi (0.35 kg) (beef forequarter, beef tallow, salt, sunflower oil), **kajmak** (0.045 kg), **sour cream** (0.11 kg) (**cream** with 20 % milk fat, starter culture)

ADDITIVES: E300, E341, E450

Allergens: milk

ĆEVAPI IN CREAMY ROASTED PEPPER SAUCE

Ingredients: beef ćevapi (0.35 kg) (beef forequarter, beef tallow, salt, sunflower oil), ajvar (0.07 kg), **cooking cream** (0.1 kg) (**cream** with 20 % milk fat, modified corn starch), spicy pepper (0.02 kg), salt, parsley

ADDITIVES: E300, E330, E339, E341, E407, E415, E450, E472e, E509

Allergens: milk

The dish portions are expressed in gross weight before processing.

****Due to cross-contamination - preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! ****

GOURMET ĆEVAPI

Ingredients: gourmet ćevapi (0.28 kg) (pork loin, beef forequarter, beef tallow, **edam cheese** 11.3 % (pasteurized milk, salt, starter culture, rennet), bacon 4.9 %, spicy paprika 2.4 %, salt, **seasoning** (contains **celery**), pepper, smoked paprika, crushed paprika, garlic, sunflower oil), **cooking cream** (0.05 kg) (**cream** with 20 % milk fat, modified corn starch), ajvar (0.03 kg), spicy pepper (0.01 kg), salt, chili peppers (1 piece), batak mix salad (0.005 kg)

ADDITIVES: E300, E330, E341, E450, E509, E339, E407, E415, E472e, E509

Allergens: celery, milk

GOURMET PATTY

Ingredients: gourmet patty (0.32 kg) (beef forequarter, pork shoulder, beef tallow, **edam cheese** 6 % (pasteurized milk, salt, dairy culture, rennet), **cheddar** 6 % (pasteurized milk, salt, dairy culture, rennet), trappist **cheese** 6 % (pasteurized milk, salt, dairy culture, rennet), pressed **hamburger** 4.6 % (contains traces of **soy**), bacon 4.6 %, salt, crushed chili pepper, dextrose, sunflower oil), purple onion (0.06 kg), **kajmak** (0.045 kg), chili pepper (1 piece)

ADDITIVES: E120, E160a, E160b, E250, E300, E316, E330, E331, E341, E450, E451, E509

Allergens: milk. May contain traces of eggs and soy.

PATTY WITH CRACKLINGS

Ingredients: patty with cracklings (0.32 kg) (pork shoulder, beef forequarter, beef tallow, cracklings (**milk**), salt, vegetable mix (**celery**), garlic granules, pepper, smoked paprika, dextrose, sunflower oil), **cream** (0.045 kg), **cracklings** (0.02 kg), purple onion (0.05 kg), batak mix salad (0.01 kg)

ADDITIVES: E621, E635, E101, E450, E341, E300

Allergens: celery, milk

DEBONED CHICKEN LEG

Ingredients: chicken thigh/drumstick (2x0.18 kg), **onion jam** (0.045 kg), batak mix salad (0.003 kg), **seasoning** (contains **celery**)

ADDITIVES: E101, E150c, E150d, E307, E341, E412, E415, E621, E635

Allergens: sulfites, celery, milk, soy, gluten (wheat)

GOURMET PLATTER

Ingredients: beef ćevapi with **cheese** (0.21 kg), **gourmet patty** (0.32 kg), **gourmet ćevap** (0.14 kg), stuffed **pork chop** (0.235 kg), potatoes (0.3 kg), mushrooms (0.27 kg), salt, **urnebes** sauce (0.045 kg), batak mix salad (0.003 kg), onion (0.03 kg), chili peppers (2 pieces)

ADDITIVES: E101, E120, E150a, E160b, E200, E250, E300, E316, E330, E331, E341, E334, E339, E407, E415, E450, E451, E472e, E509, E621, E635

Allergens: milk, celery. May contain traces of eggs and soy.

BATAK PLATTER

Ingredients: chicken ćevapi with **cheese** (0.14 kg), deboned chicken leg (0.18 kg), beef ćevapi with **cheese** (0.14 kg), stuffed **pork chop** (0.235 kg), potatoes (0.3 kg), mushrooms (0.27 kg), **kajmak** (0.045 kg), onion (0.03 kg), salt, batak mix salad (0.003 kg)

ADDITIVES: E101, E120, E160b, E250, E316, E331, E341, E450, E451, E509, E621, E635

Allergens: milk, celery. May contain traces of eggs and soy.

VJEŠALICA (STUFFED PORK CHOP)

Ingredients: stuffed **pork chop** (0.47 kg) (pork chop, **edam cheese** 20.1 % (pasteurized milk, salt, starter culture, rennet), pressed hamburger 25 % (contains traces of **soy**), salt, pepper, **seasoning** (contains **celery**), ground pepper), **onion jam** (0.045 kg), batak mix salad (0.003 kg)

ADDITIVES: E101, E120, E150c, E150d, E160b, E250, E300, E307, E316, E331, E341, E412, E415, E450, E451, E509, E621, E635

Allergens: milk, celery, sulfites, gluten (wheat), soy. May contain traces of eggs.

The dish portions are expressed in gross weight before processing.

***Due to cross-contamination - preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! ***

VEAL LIVER

Ingredients: veal liver (0.24 kg), cherry tomato (1 piece), batak mix salad (0.001 kg), *trščanski* sauce (0.01 kg) (garlic, parsley, olive oil), salt (0.002 kg)

RIB-EYE STEAK

Ingredients: aged beef rib-eye (0.2 – 0.5 kg), **Grana Padano cheese** (0.006 kg) (**milk**, salt, **whey**), **reduced balsamic vinegar** (0.02 L) (contains **sulfites**), batak mix salad (0.08 kg), fleur de sel, **steak dip sauce** (0.045 kg) (**mustard**, **sour cream**, spicy pepper)

ADDITIVES: E150d, E1105 (**eggs**)

Allergens: milk, sulfites, mustard. May contain traces of eggs.

VEAL TOMAHAWK

Ingredients: veal tomahawk (0.3 – 0.45 kg) (bone-in veal back meat), batak mix salad (0.02 kg), semi-dried cherry tomatoes (0.01 kg), peppercorns (0.008 kg), cucumber (0.02 kg), radish (0.01 kg), magich roast spice (sea salt, rosemary, sage, nutritional yeast, pepper, garlic, ginger, sunflower oil, rosemary extract, natural basil flavor, natural thyme flavor, natural lemon flavor) (0.004 kg), flower of salt (0.008 kg)

ADITIVE: E330

Allergens: /

VJEŠALICA IN KAJMAK SAUCE

Ingredients: stuffed pork chop (0.47 kg) (pork chop, **edam cheese** 20.1 % (pasteurised **milk**, salt, starter culture, rennet), pressed **hamburger** 25 % (contains traces of **soy**), salt, pepper, **seasoning** (contains **celery**), ground paprika), **kajmak** (0.045 kg), **sour cream** (0.11 kg) (**cream** with 20 % milk fat, starter culture)

ADDITIVES: E101, E120, E160b, E250, E300, E316, E331, E341, E450, E451, E509, E621, E635

Allergens: milk, celery. May contain traces of eggs and soy.

KIDS' MENU

BATAK MINI

Ingredients: chicken breasts (0.18 kg), **flour** (0.012 kg), **batter mix** (0.03 kg) (**wheat** flour, corn starch, potato starch, salt), **panko breadcrumbs** (0.03 kg) (**wheat** flour, yeast, salt, palm oil, glucose, raising agent (**wheat** flour, **barley** flour, seaweed powder, **soy** proteins)), pommes frites (0.15 kg), sunflower oil, **ketchup** (0.045 kg), salt

ADDITIVES: E101, E202, E211, E300, E415, E450, E500, E621, E635

Allergens: gluten (**wheat**, **barley**), **soy**, **celery**

ĆEVAPI MINI

Ingredients: beef ćevapi (0.16 kg) (beef forequarter, beef tallow, salt, sunflower oil), pommes frites (0.15 kg), **ketchup**

ADDITIVES: E202, E211, E300, E415, E341, E450

Allergens: **celery**

SAUCES AND TOPPINGS

KAJMAK / CREAM CHEESE SPREAD

Ingredients: (0.045 kg) **butter**, fresh **cheese**, salt

Allergens: **milk**

KAJMAK SAUCE

Ingredients: (0.155 kg) **kajmak**, **sour cream** (**cream** with 20 % milk fat, starter culture)

Allergens: **milk**

The dish portions are expressed in gross weight before processing.

****Due to cross-contamination - preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! ****

URNEBES SAUCE

Ingredients: (0.045 kg) **kajmak**, red pepper flakes, **cheese** (milk, salt, starter culture, rennet), olive oil with garlic, ground paprika

ADDITIVES: E509

Allergens: milk. May contain traces of eggs.

TARTAR

Ingredients: (0.045 kg) oil (sunflower, canola), water, pickles, capers, onion, pasteurized **egg yolk**, sugar, parsley, salt, vinegar, **mustard seeds**

ADDITIVES: E202, E330, E385, E412, E415

Allergens: eggs, mustard

MUSTARD

Ingredients: (0.045 kg) water, **mustard seeds**, alcohol-based vinegar, sugar, salt, spices

ADDITIVES: E150a, E202, E415

Allergens: mustard

KETCHUP

Ingredients: (0.045 kg) tomato, alcohol vinegar, sugar, salt, spice and herb extracts (**celery**)

ADDITIVES: /

Allergens: celery

MAYONNAISE

Ingredients: (0.045 kg) rapeseed oil, water, alcohol vinegar, **egg yolk**, sugar, salt, **mustard seeds**, spices

ADDITIVES: E412, E415, E385

Allergens: eggs, mustard

HORSERADISH

Ingredients: (0.045 kg) horseradish, water, sugar, sunflower oil, alcohol vinegar, table salt, **milk proteins**

ADDITIVES: E330, E412, E415, **E223**

Allergens: milk, sulfites. May contain traces of mustard.

HOMEMADE "AJVAR"

Ingredients: (0.045 kg) roasted red peppers, sunflower oil, sugar, salt, acetic acid

BBQ SAUCE

Ingredients: (0.045 kg) ketchup salt, muscovado sugar, sugar, pepper, smoked paprika, curry (turmeric, fenugreek, corn flour, cloves, cumin, salt, cayenne pepper)

ADDITIVES: E202, E211, E415

Allergens: May contain traces of celery.

ONION JAM

Ingredients: (0.045 kg) onion, **balsamic vinegar** (contains **sulfites**), olive oil, **butter**, muscovado sugar, salt, gemuse willy, **soy sauce** (contains **wheat**), crushed paprika, thyme, viscofix

ADDITIVES: E150c, E150d, E307, E341, E412, E415

Allergens: milk, soy, gluten (wheat), sulfites

STEAK DIP

Ingredients: (0.045 kg) sweet n' spicy sliced peppers, **mustard**, sour **cream** (cream with 20 % milk fat, starter culture)

ADDITIVES: E150a, E202, E300, E330, E415, E509

Allergens: mustard, milk

The dish portions are expressed in gross weight before processing.

****Due to cross-contamination - preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! ****

CREAMY ROASTED PEPPER SAUCE

Ingredients: (0.190 kg) **cooking cream** (cream with 20 % milk fat, modified corn starch), ajvar, spicy peppers, salt

ADDITIVES: E300, E330, E339, E407, E415, E472e, E509

Allergens: milk

HOMEMADE WHITE SAUCE WITH LEMON

Ingredients: (0.06 kg) **mayonnaise**, **sour cream**, **lemon juice**, salt, white pepper

ADDITIVES: E200, E224, E334

Allergens: eggs, mustard, milk, sulfites. May contain traces of celery.

ACETO LEMON SAUCE

Ingredients: (0.05 kg) balsamic vinegar, olive oil, **lemon juice**, granulated sugar, salt

ADITIVI: E224

Allergens: sulfites

JALAPENO PEPPERS

Ingredients: (0.045 kg) jalapeno peppers, vinegar, salt, sugar, garlic, spices

ADDITIVES: /

DESSERTS

FERRERITO CREAM

Ingredients: **mascarpone cheese**, **biscuits** (wheat flour, whole wheat flour, palm fat, sugar, sugar syrup, salt), **choco** sauce (sugar, vegetable fat, **hazelnut**, **skimmed milk powder**, cocoa), **sweet cream**, **chocolate** sauce (**hazelnuts**, sugar, **peanut oil**, **wafer**, cocoa, skimmed **milk**, flavourings), **cocoa paste**, **milk**, dark chocolate

ADDITIVES: E223, E296, E307, **E322**, E330, E407, E500, E500(ii), E503

Allergens: milk, gluten (wheat), nuts (hazelnut), peanuts. May contain traces of other nuts and eggs.

Average net weight: 130 g

TIRAMISU CREAM

Ingredients: **mascarpone cheese**, sweet **cream**, **biscuits** (wheat flour, sugar, **eggs**, glucose syrup, salt; may contain **soy**), water, sugar, vanilla sugar, instant coffee, cocoa, pasteurized **egg yolk**, amareto (contains alcohol), sambuca (contains alcohol), room (contains alcohol)

ADDITIVES: E202, E330, E401, E407, E450, E500, E501, E503, E516

Allergens: eggs, milk, gluten (wheat). May contain traces of soy.

Average net weight: 140 g

NUTELLISIMO CREAM

Ingredients: sweet **cream**, **hazelnut cocoa cream** (sugar, palm oil, **hazelnuts**, cocoa powder, skimmed **milk powder**, **whey powder**, **lactose**, vanilla flavor, **soy lecithin**), **mascarpone cheese**, **biscuits** (wheat flour), **chocolate sauce**, **butter**, **chocolate hazelnut sauce**, **cocoa topping with hazelnut**, **hazelnut paste**, **milk** (2.8% milk fat), **dark chocolate** (**soy lecithin**)

ADDITIVES: E223, E296, E307, **E322**, E330, E407, E500, E500(ii), E503

Allergens: nuts, milk, gluten (wheat), peanuts, sulfites. May contain traces of soy and sesame.

Average net weight: 140 g

PISTACHIO CREAM

Ingredients: sweet **cream** (35 % milk fat), **mascarpone cheese**, **pistachio** sauce 14 % (sugar, **pistachio**, sunflower and coconut oil, skimmed **milk powder**, starch, glucose syrup, **milk powder**), **biscuits** (wheat flour, palm fat, whole wheat flour, sugar, sugar syrup, salt), **pistachio** paste 5 % (**pistachios**, sunflower oil, salt), sugar, **butter**, salt

The dish portions are expressed in gross weight before processing.

****Due to cross-contamination - preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! ****

ADDITIVES: E133, E141i, E223, E296, E307, E330, **E322**, E407, E410, E500, E503

Allergens: milk, nuts (pistachio), gluten (wheat), sulfites. May contain traces of peanuts, eggs, soy, sesame and other nuts.

Average net weight: 140 g

BLUEBERRY CHEESECAKE CREAM

Ingredients: cream cheese, blueberry filling, blueberry sauce, **sweet cream**, **sour cream**, **biscuits**, sugar, **milk**, pasteurized **egg yolk**, **butter**, **cream preparation**

ADDITIVES: E160a, E202, E223, E296, E330, E401, E407, E412, E440i, E450, E500, E503, E516

Allergens: milk, gluten (wheat), eggs, sulfites. May contain traces of nuts, soybeans and sesame.

Average net weight: 140 g

STRAWBERRY CHEESECAKE CREAM

Ingredients: cream cheese, strawberry filling, **sweet cream**, **sour cream**, **biscuits (wheat flour)**, sugar, **milk**, pasteurized **egg yolk**, **butter**, **cream mixture (whey)**, powdered sugar, freeze-dried strawberries

ADDITIVES: E160a, E202, E223, E296, E330, E339, E401, E407, E410, E418, E450, E500, E503, E516

Allergens: milk, gluten (wheat), eggs, sulfites. May contain traces of nuts, soy, peanuts, and sesame.

Average net weight: 140 g

MASCARPONE CREAM WITH STRAWBERRIES

Ingredients: strawberries, **mascarpone**, **sweet cream**, **biscuits (wheat flour)**, pasteurized **egg yolk**, sugar, **butter**, vanilla sugar, modified potato starch

ADDITIVES: E170, E202, E223, E296, E330, E401, E407, E500, E503, E516

Allergens: milk, gluten (wheat), eggs, sulfites

Average net weight: 150 g

CREAM HAZELNUT ZERO GUILT

Ingredients: **mascarpone cheese**, **hazelnut** paste 17.8%, **sweet cream** with min. 35% milk fat, **dark chocolate** with min. 55% cocoa parts without sugar (**soy**), **milk** with 2.8% milk fat, **almond flour**, natural sweetener xylitol, **whole grain oatmeal**, **almond** sticks, pasteurized **egg** white, coconut oil, fried **hazelnut** 2.4%, natural sweetener erythritol, glycerol, salt, vanilla paste, instant coffee

ADDITIVES: preservative: potassium sorbate E202, acidity regulator: citric acid E330, thickener: xanthan gum E415

Allergens: milk and dairy products, soy, gluten (oats), eggs, nuts (hazelnuts), sulphites. May contain traces of celery, peanuts, eggs, mustard, sesame, sulfites, and other nuts.

Average net weight: 120 g

CHOCOLATE/HAZELNUT BROWNIE

Ingredients: **butter**, **wheat flour**, sugar, dark **chocolate** (55% cocoa solids), pasteurized **egg yolk**, pasteurized **egg white**, **milk chocolate**, baking powder, coarsely ground hazelnuts

ADDITIVES: E202, **E322**, E330, E415, E450, E500, E500(ii)

Allergens: nuts (hazelnut), milk, gluten (wheat), soy, eggs

Average net weight: 120 g

Brownie is served with a scoop of ice cream (0.07 kg) and tbsp (0.01 kg) strawberry coulis – does not apply for deliveries

STRAWBERRY COULIS

Ingredients: (0.01 kg) sugar, glucose, strawberry juice, flavorings

ADDITIVES: E132, E150d, E202, E406, E407

BOURBON VANILLA ICE CREAM

Ingredients: sugar, milk, milk powder, protein supplement for ice cream, **sweet cream**, ice cream base,

The dish portions are expressed in gross weight before processing.

***Due to cross-contamination - preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! ***

bourbon vanilla paste

ADDITIVES: E101, E160a, E407, E410, E412, E466, E471, E472b, E473, E507

Allergens: milk, soy, eggs. May contain traces of nuts.

Average net weight: 200 g

CHOCOLATE ICE CREAM

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa powder, milk, milk powder, protein ice cream additive, ice cream base, dark chocolate (55% cocoa solids), Pino Pinguino cream

ADDITIVES: E322, E410, E412, E466, E471, E472b, E47

Allergens: milk, soy, nuts (hazelnuts). May contain traces of peanuts.

Average net weight: 200 g

STRAWBERRY ICE CREAM

Ingredients: sugar, water, strawberries, strawberry topping, ice cream base, ice cream emulsifier

ADDITIVES: E129*, E202, E330, E407, E420, E471, E475, E1520

Allergens: May contain traces of milk and soy.

*May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Average net weight: 200 g

PISTACHIO ICE CREAM

Ingredients: sugar, milk, milk powder, protein ice cream additive, sweet cream, ice cream base, pistachio paste

ADDITIVES: E133, E322, E307, E407, E410, E412, E466, E471, E472b, E473

Allergens: milk, soy, nuts (pistachio)

Average net weight: 200 g

CREME BRULEE

Ingredients: milk, sweet cream, orange, crème brulee mix (sugar, cornstarch, powdered milk, gelatin, vegetable fats (coconut), aroma)

ADDITIVES: E101, E150b, E160b, E406, E407

Allergens: milk. May contain traces of gluten, eggs, soy, sesame, lupine and nuts.

Average net weight: 160 g

CRISPY APPLE ROLLS with mascarpone cream and roasted hazelnuts

Ingredients: rolls (2 pieces, 0.11 kg) (white wheat flour, water, salt, cornstarch, alcohol vinegar, white crystal sugar, cinnamon, grated apple 51%), roasted hazelnuts (0.002 kg), mascarpone cream (0.05 kg) (mascarpone cheese, sweet cream, pasteurized egg yolk, sugar, vanilla sugar, flavoring)

ADITIVI: E202, E262, E330, E339, E407, E516, E920

Allergens: gluten (wheat), nuts, milk, eggs. May contain traces of soy.

APPLE TART

Ingredients: apple filling, tart, sweet cream 35% milk fat, milk 2.8% milk fat, white chocolate, almonds, glaze, biscuit -based filling, mascarpone 87% milk fat, gelatin powder

ADDITIVES: E160a, E202, E223, E300, E304, E306, E322, E330, E407, E440, E500

Allergens: sulfites, gluten (wheat), milk, eggs, soy, nuts, peanuts, sesame

Average net weight: 180 g

PISTACIO

The dish portions are expressed in gross weight before processing.

***Due to cross-contamination - preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! ***

Ingredients: sweet cream, white chocolate, milk, pistachio paste, sugar, cocoa butter, praline filling, waffles, pistachio, glucose syrup, almond, biscuits, butter, cocoa, glaze, crunchy biscuit sauce, gelatin powder, pistachio praline filling, pectin, salt

ADDITIVES: E407, **E322**, E133, E307, E160c, E220, E500ii, E503ii, E296, E223, E330, E202, E331, E333, E471, E304, E306, E440ii, E450i, E341

Allergens: milk, nuts (pistachio, almond), soy, gluten (from wheat and barley), sulfites. May contain traces of sesame, peanuts and other nuts.

Average net weight: 110 g

LEMON TART

Ingredients: tart pastry, sugar, butter, pasteurized egg white, lemon puree, lime puree, pasteurized egg yolk, crumble, powdered sugar, agar-agar, beef gelatin powder

ADDITIVES: **E322**, E202, E330, E514, E304, E306

Allergens: gluten (from wheat), milk, eggs, soy, nuts (almonds), sesame, peanuts. May contain traces of sulfites.

Average net weight: 100 g

HAZELNUT MOUSSE

Ingredients: sweet cream (35 % milk fat), hazelnut flavored chocolate, hazelnut, milk 2.8 % milk fat, sugar, pasteurized egg white, wheat flour, cocoa butter, butter, milk chocolate, glucose syrup, invert sugar, powdered sugar, almond flour, gelatin powder, pasteurized egg yolk, fleur de sel

ADDITIVES: E202, E220, **E322**, E330, E407, E415

Allergens: milk, nuts (hazelnut), gluten (wheat), eggs, soy, nuts, sulfites

Average net weight: 130 g

MONO CAKE VILMA

Ingredients: sweet cream 35% milk fat, pear filling, sugar, white chocolate, milk 2.8% milk fat, pasteurized egg white, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, wheat flour, butter 82% milk fat, glaze, pasteurized egg yolk, powdered sugar, tonka bean, dark chocolate, almond flour, gelatin powder

ADDITIVES: E160a, E202, E220, E300, **E322**, E330, E331, E333, E407, E415, E440, E471

Allergens: milk, nuts, soy, eggs, sulfites, gluten (wheat), sesame

Average net weight: 150 g

MONO CAKE BLANCHE

Ingredients: sweet cream 35% milk fat, sugar, milk 2.8% milk fat, glucose syrup, mascarpone 87% milk fat, pasteurized egg yolk, butter, crispy biscuit sauce, glaze, wafers, gelatin powder, corn starch, dark chocolate, wheat flour, vanilla pod, fleur de sel

ADDITIVES: E160c, E202, E220, E304, E306, **E322**, E330, E331, E333, E407, E471

Allergens: milk, sulfites, soy, nuts (almond), eggs, gluten

Average net weight: 150 g

MONO CAKE REINA

Ingredients: sweet cream 35% milk fat, white chocolate, sugar, milk 2.8% milk fat, raspberry puree, glucose syrup, almond paste, wafers, almond flakes, white chocolate, milk powder, glaze, raspberry-flavored cocoa butter, pasteurized egg yolk, lemon puree, gelatin powder, agar agar

ADDITIVES: E160c, E202, E220, **E322**, E330, E331, E333, E407, E471

Allergens: milk, nuts (almond), soy, sulfites, gluten, eggs

Average net weight: 120 g

The dish portions are expressed in gross weight before processing.

****Due to cross-contamination - preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! ****

MONO CAKE CHOCO DUBAI

Ingredients: dubai pistachio filling (pistachio, sunflower oil, sugar, glucose syrup, kadaif, salt), sweet cream, dark chocolate, milk, white chocolate, kadaif (wheat flour, water, cornstarch, sunflower oil, salt, pistachio paste, cocoa butter, glucose syrup (sulfites)), invert sugar, beef gelatine, waffles (wheat flour, butter, skimmed milk, barley malt, salt), almond sticks, pistachio sauce

ADDITIVES: E100, E141, E220, E307, E322, E407,

Allergens: nuts (pistachio, almond), milk, gluten (wheat, barley), sulfites, soy. May contain traces of other nuts, sesame and peanuts.

Average net weight: 90 g

MONO KOLAČ MALINA PISTACIO

Ingredients: sweet cream, white chocolate, raspberry puree 11.7%, milk, pistachio paste, pistachio, almond, sugar, waffle, biscuit, crumble, water, glucose syrup, lemon puree, salt, beef gelatin powder, agar-agar

ADDITIVES: E100, E141, E160c, E200, E223, E296, E304, E306, E322, E407, E500, E503

Allergens: milk, nuts, sulfites, gluten (wheat, barley), soy. May contain traces of sesame.

Average net weight: 110 g

MONO CAKE MANGO LEMON TART

Ingredients: shortcrust pastry basket (wheat flour), butter (milk), sugar, egg, natural vanilla extract, salt, vegetable oil, (palm, coconut, palm kernel oil), glucose syrup (sulfites), mango fila 25.4% (mango 70%, glucose-fructose syrup), pasteurized sweetened lemon puree 9.4% (lemon juice and pulp 86.9%), pasteurized egg white, pasteurized egg yolk, bovine gelatin powder, agar-agar

ADDITIVES: colourings: carotenes E160a, preservative: potassium sorbate E202, antioxidant: ascorbic acid E300, emulsifier: soy lecithin E322, acidity regulators: citric acid E330; sodium citrate E331, gelling agent: agar-agar E406, thickener: xanthan gum E415, modified starch E1442

Allergens: gluten (wheat), milk, eggs, soy, sulphites. May contain traces of peanuts, nuts, celery, mustard, sesame and sulfites.

Average net weight: 100 g

MONO CAKE STRAWBERRY LEMON

Ingredients: pasteurized flavored sweetened strawberry puree 20% (strawberry 85%, sugar, natural flavor, concentrated purple carrot juice), white chocolate with min. 31% both parts (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, natural vanilla flavor), sweet cream, soy lecithin, strawberry sauce 7.7% (sugar, strawberries 20%, water, strawberry pulp (8%), lemon juice, glucose syrup, milk with 2.8% milk fat, cocoa butter, Greek type of yogurt 4.8% (pasteurized milk, skimmed milk powder, yogurt culture), cocoa butter with strawberry aroma (sugar, cocoa butter 37.9%, strawberry powder 14.2%), sugar, waffles (wheat flour, sugar, concentrated butter, skimmed milk powder, barley malt, salt), glucose syrup (sulphites), almond sticks, biscuits (wheat flour, vegetable fat (palm), whole wheat flour, sugar, invert sugar syrup, salt), 100% beef gelatin powder, pasteurized sweetened lemon puree 1.8% (lemon juice and pulp 89%, sugar), almonds, invert sugar syrup, sunflower oil, agar agar

ADDITIVES: preservative: potassium sorbate E202, sulphites E220, flour treatment substances: sodium metabisulphite E223, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin E322, soy lecithin E322, acidity regulator: malic acid E296, citric acid E330, stabiliser: carrageenan E407, thickener: pectin E440ii, loosening agents: sodium bicarbonate E500(ii), ammonium bicarbonate E503

Allergens: milk and dairy products, soy, gluten (wheat, barley), sulfites, nuts (almonds). May contain traces of other nuts.

Average net weight: 130 g

The dish portions are expressed in gross weight before processing.

****Due to cross-contamination - preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! ****

MEĐIMURSKA GIBANICA (4-layer cake)

Ingredients: međimurska gibanica (1 piece, approx. 120 g) (**pastry dough** (wheat flour, margarine, water, sunflower oil, **wheat gluten**, salt), apple, **cheese**, **walnut filling** (**walnuts**, sugar, **whey powder**, potato starch, corn starch, powdered **egg white**, flavorings), **milk** with 2.8% fat, sugar, poppy seeds, **breadcrumbs**, strong alcoholic beverage, pasteurized **egg white**, pasteurized **egg yolk**, vanilla sugar, **wheat flour**, cinnamon), **sugar topping** (0.001 kg) (powdered sugar, starch, dextrose, powdered palm oil, glucose syrup, **milk proteins**), roasted **hazelnuts** (0.008 kg)

ADDITIVES: E160a, E202, E300, E330, E415, E470, E471, E472, E920

Allergens: **gluten (wheat), milk, eggs, nuts (walnut, hazelnut). May contain traces of soy and sesame.**

Average net weight: 120 g

Međimurska gibanica is served with a scoop of ice cream (0.07 kg, vanilla flavor) – does not apply for deliveries

The dish portions are expressed in gross weight before processing.

****Due to cross-contamination - preparation within the same kitchen - all dishes may contain traces of gluten! ****